purchase, satisfy themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues.
The subjects would provide adequate security for lending institutions loan purposes subject to
the specific lending institutions criteria.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

235,000 (Two Hundred & Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds)
We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes
for a sum of not less than the above noted figure. Building costs are currently increasing
significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages.

[...]

8.1 Retention recommended: Nil.
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Roads ex adverso the subjects are assumed to be adopted.
We assume there is a satisfactory right of pedestrian access to the rear of the subject, this should be confirmed.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
235,000
(Two
Hundred &
Thirty-Five
Thousand
Pounds)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

90 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of